
PROGRAM COST ESTIMATE 

Program: 
Associate of Applied Science 

Occupational Therapy Assistant 

The following includes estimates of tuition, fees, and books/supplies charges for the program identified above. These estimates 
are subject to change as tuition and fee rates are set each academic year. Note: this Cost Estimate does not include financial aid, 
outside resources, or alternate funding sources that help finance the costs associated with the program. 

Semester: Fall Year 1 
Course Course Description Credit Hrs Charges 
BIO1210 Human Anatomy and Physiology I 3 ($ 1,395.00) 
BIO1211 Human Anatomy and Physiology I Lab 1 ($ 465.00) 
COM1010 Composition and Critical Thinking I 3 ($ 1,395.00) 
HSC1010 Introduction to Health Professions 2 ($ 930.00) 
ELECTIVE General Education Elective 3 ($ 1,395.00) 
MTH1150 Quantitative Literacy 3 ($ 1,395.00) 

Subtotal ($ 6,975.00) 
Technology Fee ($ 350.00) 

Books / Supplies ($ 500.00) 
SEMESTER ESTIMATE ($ 7,825.00) 

Semester: Spring Year 1 
Course Course Description Credit Hrs Charges 
BIO1220 Human Anatomy and Physiology II 3 ($ 1,395.00) 
BIO1221 Human Anatomy and Physiology II Lab 1 ($ 465.00) 
BIO2150 Pathophysiology 3 ($ 1,395.00) 
COM1020 Composition and Critical Thinking II 3 ($ 1,395.00) 
PSY2050 Self and Society 3 ($ 1,395.00) 

Subtotal ($ 6,045.00) 
Technology Fee ($ 350.00) 

Books / Supplies ($ 500.00) 
SEMESTER ESTIMATE ($ 6,895.00) 



Semester: Fall Year 2 
Course Course Description Credit Hrs Charges 
OTA1110A Introduction to Occupational Therapy Assisting 2 ($ 950.00) 
OTA2060 Clinical Kinesiology for the OTA 4 ($ 1,900.00) 
OTA 2060L Clinical Kinesiology for the OTA Lab 0 ($ - ) 
OTA2150 Fundamentals in OTA Practice 3 ($ 1,425.00) 
OTA2150L Fundamentals in OTA Practice Lab 0 ($ - ) 
OTA2010 OTA Clinical Documentation and Health Records 2 ($ 950.00) 
OTA2710 Level I Fieldwork A 1 ($ 475.00) 

Subtotal ($ 5,700.00) 
Technology Fee ($ 350.00) 

Books / Supplies ($ 500.00) 
SEMESTER ESTIMATE ($ 6,550.00) 

Semester: Spring Year 2 
Course Course Description Credit Hrs Charges 
OTA2310 OTA Clinical Techniques in Physical Dysfunction 3 ($ 1,425.00) 
OTA2050 OTA Principles and Applications in Mental Health 3 ($ 1,425.00) 
OTA2250 Neurological Foundations of Motor Control 2 ($ 950.00) 
OTA 2410 Elements of Therapeutic Media 3 ($ 1,425.00) 
OTA2410L Elements of Therapeutic Media Lab 0 ($ - ) 
OTA2720 Level I Fieldwork B 1 ($ 475.00) 

Subtotal ($ 5,700.00) 
Technology Fee ($ 350.00) 

Books / Supplies ($ 500.00) 
SEMESTER ESTIMATE ($ 6,550.00) 

Semester: Summer Year 2 
Course Course Description Credit Hrs Charges 
OTA2110 OTA Clinical Techniques in Mental Health 3 ($ 1,425.00) 
OTA2210 OTA Principles and Applications of Physical Dysfuntion 3 ($ 1,425.00) 
OTA2210L OTA Principles and Applications of Physical Dysfuntion Lab 0 ($ - ) 
OTA 2350 Geriatric Patient Care 2 ($ 950.00) 
OTA 2510 OTA Principles and Applications in Pediatrics 2 ($ 950.00) 
OTA2610 Fieldwork Fundamentals 2 ($ 950.00) 

Subtotal ($ 5,700.00) 



Technology Fee ($ 350.00) 
Books / Supplies ($ 500.00) 

SEMESTER ESTIMATE ($ 6,550.00) 

Semester: Fall Year 3 
Course Course Description Credit Hrs Charges 
OTA3730 Level II Fieldwork A 6 ($ 2,910.00) 
OTA3740 Level II Fieldwork B 6 ($ 2,910.00) 
OTA3750 OTA Board Review 0 ($ - ) 

Subtotal ($ 5,820.00) 
Technology Fee ($ 350.00) 

Books / Supplies ($ 500.00) 
SEMESTER ESTIMATE ($ 6,670.00) 

COST ESTIMATE SUMMARY 

Program: 
Associate of Applied Science 
Occupational Therapy Assistant Total Credits: ($ 41,040.00) 

Tuition Charges: ($ 35,940.00) 
Fees: ($ 2,100.00) 

Books / Supplies: ($ 3,000.00) 
($ 41,040.00) TOTAL ESTIMATE 

Estimate uses tuition rates from the 26/27 academic year, beginning at year 1 and estimates an increase in tuition each subsequent year of 
$10/credit hour. 


